## CORRIGENDUM

### Extension of last date of Tender no. 1/2020-21 dated 16-10-2020

The following extensions are announced for the published tender no. 1/2020-21 dated 16-10-2020.

Last date & time for submission of application alongwith necessary credentials/documents extended for 4(four) days i.e. 06.11.2020 to 09.11.2020 (Monday) within 4.30 p.m.

Date & Time of opening of applications – 11.11.2020 (Wednesday) at 3.30 p.m.

Sd/-

Board of Trustees, Dakshineswar Kali Temple and Debottar Estate

# Abridged Tender Notice (No. 1/2020-21 dated 16-10-2020)

Board of Trustees, Dakshineswar Kali Temple and Debottar Estate, Dakshineswar, Alambazar, Kolkata-700035, invites eligible participants for the work of Providing Services (Non-Engineering) for Operation/Maintenance of the Rani Rashmoni Skywalk and/or Funding the Cost of such Services through Permissible Advertisement on the Skywalk Individually/Jointly. The last date of application is 06-11-2020 (Friday) within 4.30 pm.

Details of tender are available on www.dakshineswarkalitemple.org.

Sd/-

Board of Trustees, Dakshineswar Kali Temple and Debottar Estate

## BOARD OF TRUSTEES - DAKSHINESWAR KALI TEMPLE AND DEBOTTAR ESTATE

#### Detailed Notice Inviting Tender No. 1/2020-21 dated 16-10-2020

Sealed tenders in the prescribed form are invited by the Board of Trustees, Dakshineswar Kali Temple and Debottar Estate, Dakshineswar, Alambazar, Kolkata - 700035 from bona fide, reliable, experienced and resourceful individuals/firms/companies who have successfully completed work of value not below Rs.50 (fifty) lakhs (exclusive of GST) similar nature in a single contract as a prime agency as per details below –

- 1. Name of the work Providing Services (Non-Engineering) for Operation/Maintenance of the Rani Rashmoni Skywalk and/or Funding the Cost of such Services through Permissible Advertisement on the Skywalk Individually/Jointly.
- 2. Period of contract 5 (five) years.
- 3. Estimated value of work Rs.50 (fifty) lakhs (exclusive of GST) per annum.
- 4. Earnest money to be deposited along with the tender Rs.5 (five) lakhs by bank draft.
- N.B. All unsuccessful participants will be refunded the earnest money deposit immediately after opening of the applications and announcement of successful participant.
- 5. Last date and time for submission of application along with necessary credentials/documents 06-11-2020 (Friday) within 4.30 pm.
- 6. Date and time of opening of applications 08-11-2020 (Sunday) at 3.30 pm.

- N.B. In case of any unscheduled holiday on the aforesaid date(s), the next working day will be treated as scheduled/prescribed date for the same.
- 7. Prescribed form will mean an application in duplicate on the letter-head of the participant and to be accompanied with up to date valid Certificate of PAN, GST, PF & ESI and Professional Tax clearance together with the documents of submission of return to the I.T. Authority.
- N.B. Photocopies to be enclosed with the application which will be verified with the originals at the time of opening of the application.
- 8. Application is required to be submitted at the office of the Board of Trustees, Dakshineswar Kali Temple and Debottar Estate, Dakshineswar, Alambazar, Kolkata-700035.
- 9. (i) Conditional quotation will not be accepted in any case.
  - (ii) The participant may inspect the site for physical verification upon prior intimation. Facilities available and problems that may arise during works should be taken into account. No claim in this respect will be entertained in the future.
- 10. The participant or his/their authorized representative are required to be present personally during the opening of the applications.
- 11. The Board of Trustees will have the sole discretion to decide eligibility of the participant(s) on the basis of his/ their submitted documents and reserves the right to accept/reject any application without assigning any reason.
- 12. The Board of Trustees reserve the right to withdraw/cancel this tender at any stage. The Board of Trustees also reserve the right to add to/alter/modify/supplement the terms hereof, if necessary.

#### SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

- i) The permissible location/placement/design/size of the advertisements will be as per the approved guidelines to be provided by the Board of Trustees (the engineering part of the design being subject to approval by KMDA).
- ii) All advertisements' medium to be erected/attached/put-up/set-up/installed will be at the cost of the successful agency/agencies.
- iii) All content /advertisement matter will have to be pre-approved by the Board of Trustees.
- iv) Charges for consumption of electricity and use of generator for the advertisements monitored through a sub-meter will be borne and payable separately by the successful agency/agencies.
- v) Any liability arising due to any accident/disaster to be compensated by the successful agency/agencies and no liability will accrue to the Board of Trustees.
- vi) The successful agency/agencies will only be permitted to terminate the contract after giving not less than 6 (six) months' notice.

Board of Trustees, Dakshineswar Kali Temple and Debottar Estate